
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:377
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2000
QUOTA FOR NRI S IN GOVERNMENT PUBLIC SECTOR
A.P. JITHENDER REDDY

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to formulate a comprehensive policy in relation to the NRIs;

(b) if so, the main features thereof;

(c) whether the Government have any proposal to fix quota for NRÌ s seeking job opportunity in Government/Public Sector in India; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINIS TE R O F STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRA INING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS` WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)
(a) and (b): On the basis of discussions held at the meeting of the Prime Minister`s Council on Trade and Industry, the Government has on 14.12.1999 constituted a Special Subject Group on ̀Harnessing the Wealth and Talent of Indians Resident abroad for Development` to consider and recommend implementable action points in this area.

(c): No,sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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